

Suraj Products Limited
CIN- L26942OR1991PLC002865

Vill : Barpali, P.O.: Kesarmal(Rajgangpur), Dist : Sundargarh, Odisha, Pin : 770017

(₹ in Lacs)							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
I	Income						
	Revenue from operations	6,722.08	7,567.81	7,358.69	23,553.65	25,258.43	34,467.69
II	Other Income	5.87	8.00	24.90	19.58	47.96	77.06
III	Total Revenue(I+II)	6,727.95	7,575.81	7,383.59	23,573.23	25,306.39	34,544.75
IV	Expenses						
	Cost of Materials Consumed	4,414.65	5,966.83	5,699.62	16,743.09	17,550.33	24,126.41
	Changes in inventories of finished goods	93.61	(780.87)	(943.37)	(239.34)	(557.40)	(492.89)
	Manufacturing & Operating Costs	912.34	816.24	754.48	2,628.76	2,911.99	3,814.67
	Employee benefits expenses	441.19	400.42	467.92	1,235.26	1,133.44	1,579.92
	Finance Costs	53.05	65.71	86.81	178.60	260.59	347.54
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	198.75	198.75	223.20	589.01	669.60	894.87
	Other Expenditure	126.31	110.69	68.51	307.30	227.69	354.16
	Total Expenses	6,239.90	6,777.77	6,357.17	21,442.68	22,196.24	30,624.68
V	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (III-IV)	488.05	798.04	1,026.42	2,130.55	3,110.15	3,920.07
VI	Tax Expense						
	Current Tax	88.70	149.50	221.85	412.70	729.22	996.90
	Short Provision of Taxes of Earlier Year	-	(2.83)	-	(2.83)	0.55	5.77
	Deferred Tax	0.76	2.41	64.07	2.35	69.60	24.42
	Total Tax Expenses	89.46	149.08	285.92	412.22	799.37	1,027.09
VII	Profit/(Loss) for the period (V-VI)	398.59	648.96	740.50	1,718.33	2,310.78	2,892.98
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	3.19
	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	(0.93)
	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total of Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	2.26
IX	Total Comprehensive income for the period (VII + VIII)	398.59	648.96	740.50	1,718.33	2,310.78	2,895.24
X	Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face Value of 10/- each)	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00
XI	Other Equity						11,898.09
XII	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)						
	Basic	3.50	5.69	6.50	15.07	20.27	25.38
	Diluted	3.50	5.69	6.50	15.07	20.27	25.38



Notes:

1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 8th February, 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the 8th day of February, 2025.
2. The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024, have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Statutory auditor has issued an unmodified review report on unaudited financial results.
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
4. The Company operates only in one reportable segment i.e., finished product from Iron Ore. The Company is captively consuming the power generated from the Captive Power Plant.
5. Figures of the previous periods have been re-arranged/regrouped where necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: Barpali
Date: February 8, 2025

By Order of the Board

Y. K. Dalmia
Managing Director
(DIN-00605908)

